PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7461159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOLAR LIGHT COMPANY, INC.	02/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAR LIGHT COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	100 E. GLENSIDE AVENUE
City:	GLENSIDE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17807458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158518535

Email: tberger@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC Address Line 1: TWO LIBERTY PLACE, 50 S. 16TH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	311748-00042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONYA M. BERGER
SIGNATURE:	/TONYA M. BERGER/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_Name Change#page3.tif source=Assignment_Name Change#page4.tif source=Assignment_Name Change#page5.tif source=Assignment_Name Change#page6.tif source=Assignment_Name Change#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061037 FRAME: 0288

507414231

source=Assignment_Name Change#page8.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

11/09/2021

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Solar Light Company, LLC

I, Veronica Degraffenreid, Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

Amendment filed on Mar 3, 2021 - Pages (5)

which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTINOWY WHEREOF, I have beneated setony hand and conned the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC211109152375-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify

Entity# : 3134759 Date Filed : 03/03/2021 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:			
M. BURR KEIM COMPANY			ent of Conversion
Name			DSCB:15-355
Address	······································		
City State	Zip Code		TML210303JD1042
Return document by email to: <u>info@ml</u>	ounkeim.com		
	Read all instructions	pric	
Fec: \$70			
In compliance with the requireme conversion), the undersigned association			
A. For the converting association:			
1. The name of the converting associ	nation is: Solar Light	Company, Inc.	
2. The jurisdiction of formation of t	he converting associa	tion is: Pennsylvania	
3. The type of association is (check	only one):		
☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company		hip (General) Partnership Limited Partnership	☐Business Trust ☐Professional Association ☐Other
4. Date on which the association wa	s created, incorporate	ed, formed or otherwise	came into existence:
04/02/2003			
(MM/DD/YYYY)	<u></u>	ang dan dan	
If the converting association is a corporation, limited partnership, under which it was first created, i	limited liability comp	any, professional associa	ation or business trust), the statute
Business Corporation Law of 198			
(ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988,	Limited Liability Compar	y Law of 1994, etc.)	

PA DEPT OF STATE

MAR 3 2021

PATENT

REEL: 061037 FRAME: 0291

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

(a) 111 N. 6th St. Reading Number and street (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider If the converting association is a domestic association that is not liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if at Number and street City If the converting association is a nonregistered foreign association.	r, if any, of its principal office: State Zip Count
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider If the converting association is a domestic association that is not liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if at Number and street City If the converting association is a nonregistered foreign association.	s not a domestic filing association or limited, if any, of its principal office: State Zip Count cliation, the address, including street and nuministained by the law of its jurisdiction of forms
If the converting association is a domestic association that is not liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if at Number and street City If the converting association is a nonregistered foreign association.	s not a domestic filing association or limited, if any, of its principal office: State Zip Count cliation, the address, including street and nuministained by the law of its jurisdiction of forms
Itability partnership, the address, including street and number, if ar	State Zip Count citation, the address, including street and nuministained by the law of its jurisdiction of forms
Number and street City If the converting association is a nonregistered foreign association	ciation, the address, including street and num intained by the law of its jurisdiction of forms
If the converting association is a nonregistered foreign association	ciation, the address, including street and num intained by the law of its jurisdiction of forms
or it it is not required to maintain a registered or similar other, its pr	
Number and street City	State Zip

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

3	If the converted association is a cregistered foreign association, its	registered office address			
Ø	(a) 100 East Glenside Avenue, Gle Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered	l Office Provider			County
	If the converted association is a climbility partnership, the address,				or limited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a (1) The address, including street a maintained by the law of its jurisd office, its principal office address:	and number, if any, of its iction of formation; or if	registered or similar off	ice, if any, requ	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	(2) The name and address, including street and number, of its registered agent:				
	Name of Registered Agent				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
C. 1	Effective date of statement of conv This Statement of Conversion sl This Statement of Conversion sl	nall be effective upon fili			
D.	Approval of conversion by convert For converting association that i Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter B For converting association that i of the jurisdiction of formation	is a domestic entity - The i (relating to conversion) is a foreign association -	nly one): plan of conversion was The conversion was app	approved in ac	cordance with 15
E.	Attachments (see Instructions for re	equired and optional attac	hments).		
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undered by a duly authorized officer there		iation has caused this Si day of <u>February</u>	atement of Con	version to be, 20 <u>21</u>
			President	inc. Inverting Association gnature Title	

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	Certificate of Organization Domestic Limited Liability Company				
Name	DSCB:15-8821 (rev. 2/2017)				
Address	to the same of the control blanch a live come				
City State Zip Code					
Return document by email to: sritner@gyglaw.com	222-0				
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may	submitted online at https://www.corporations.pa.gov/.				
Fee: \$125	ned small business fee exemption (see instructions)				
In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S undersigned desiring to organize a limited liability compa	§ 8821 (relating to certificate of organization), the my, hereby certifies that:				
1. The name of the limited liability company is: Solar Light (designator is required, e.g., "company," "limited" or "lin	tht Company, LLC nited liability company" or any abbreviation thereof)				
2. Complete part (a) or (b) - not both:					
(a) The address of this limited liability company's registered office in this Commonwealth is: (post office box alone is not acceptable)					
	100 East Glenside Avenue, Glenside, PA 19038 Montgomery				
Number and Street City	State Zip County				
(b) The name of this limited liability company's con is:					
c/o:					
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County				
3. The name of each organizer is (all organizers must si	gn on page 2):				
Jay M. Silverman					
4. Effective date of Certificate of Organization (check,	and if appropriate complete, one of the following):				
☐ The Certificate of Organization shall be effective	apon filing in the Department of State.				
☐ The Certificate of Organization shall be effective	on:at				
	Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Hour (if any)				

PATENT

REEL: 061037 FRAME: 0294

DSCB:15-8821-2

Э.	Check the box if the limited liability company is organized to render a restricted professional service and check the type of restricted professional service(s).
	The company is a restricted professional company organized to render the following restricted professional service(s):
	Chiropractic Dentistry Law Medicine and surgery Optometry Osteopathic medicine and surgery Podiatric medicine Public accounting Psychology Veterinary medicine
6.	Benefit companies only. Check the box immediately below if the limited liability company is organized as a benefit company:
	This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating general public benefit.
	Optional specific public benefit purpose. Check the box immediately below if the benefit company is organized to have one or more specific public benefits and supply the specific public benefit(s). See instructions for examples of specific public benefit.
	This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating the enumerated specific public benefit(s):
7.	For additional provisions of the certificate, if any, attach 8½ x 11 sheet(s).
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) executed this Certificate of Organization this
نسيد	25th day of February 2021.
	Signature Signature
	Signature
	Signature

PATENT

REEL: 061037 FRAME: 0295